

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 5927-5928/2007 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1146/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in CRLM No. 26134/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PRAMOD KUMAR PATHAK @ PAPPU PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notwithstanding pendency of the petition before this Court, it shall be open to the court where the bail application of the petitioner is stated to have been pending, to deal with the same expeditiously in accordance with law. The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master